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MINISTER


QUESTION NO. 1999 FOR WRITTEN REPLY: NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

A draft reply to Mrs D Robinson (DA) to the above-mentioned question is enclosed for your consideration.
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DR B E E MOLEWA, MP
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE:

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
(For written reply)

QUESTION NO. 1999 {NW2158E}
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 20 of 2018

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 08 June 2018


Mrs D Robinson (DA) to ask the Minister of Environmental Affairs:
(1)	Whether her Department conducted any water quality tests of any water bodies in the Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality (a) in each of the past five financial years and (b) since 
01 April 2018; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the details of the findings in each case;
 (2)	Will she furnish Mrs D Robinson with copies of each report?

1999. THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS REPLIES:

(1) (a) and (b)
The Parliamentary question should be answered by the Department of Water and Sanitation as it does not fall within the mandate of Environmental Affairs. 

(2) The Parliamentary question should be answered by the Department of Water and Sanitation as it does not fall within the mandate of Environmental Affairs. 
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